date to the contractual maturity date. The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows and include interest
receipts.

	 Carrying	 Contractual	 Less than	 1 to 5	 More than
	 amount	 cash flows	 1 year	 years	 5 years
	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000	 $000

2021
Cash and cash equivalents	 6,991	 6,991	 -	 -	 -
Debtors and other receivables	 3,088	 3,088	 -	 -	 -
Other financial assets	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
  term deposits 	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
  corporate bonds	 78	 -	 -	 78	 -

Total	 10,158	 10,079	 12,679	 79	 -

2020
Cash and cash equivalents	 8,407	 8,407	 8,407	 -	 -
Debtors and other receivables	 4,370	 4,370	 4,370	 -	 -
Other financial assets
  term deposits
  corporate bonds	 79	 79	 -	 79	 -

Total	 12,856	 12,856	 12,777	 79	 -

Rangitīkei District Council  |  Annual Report – 2020/21 105

Section 3:  Financial Statements and
Policy Reports

Sensitivity analysis
	The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds) for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council's financial instrument exposures at
balance date.

Interest rate risk
		  -100bps		  +100bps
			   Other 		  Other
	 Note	 Surplus	 Equity	 Surplus	 Equity
		  $000	 $000	 $000	 $000

2021

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents		  (70)	 -	 70	 -
Corporate bonds		  -	 -	 -	 -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk		  (70) 	 - 	 70 	 -

2020

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents		  (84)	 -	 84	 -
Corporate bonds		  -	 -	 -	 -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk		  (84)	 - 	 (84)	 -

Explanation of interest rate sensitivity risk
The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant,
measured as a basis point (bps) movement. For example, a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1%.

Note 26: Capital management

The Council's capital is its equity (or ratepayers' funds), which comprise accumulated funds and reserves.
Equity is represented by net assets.
The Local Government Act (2002) (the Act) requires the Council to manage its revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities, investments,